contribution to the Bermuda economy without stress and without fear of the unknown. For FY 2024/2025, total 
payments made to eligible recipients of the programme amounted to twenty thousand dollars ($20,000).  

STRB Applications Prescreened 
DFA received and prescreened a total of one hundred and two (102) applications. From this total, approximately 
89% or ninety-one (91) applications were ineligible and therefore, not approved, 5% or five (5) applications were 
withdrawn by the applicants, and 6% or six (6) applications were approved. For compliance, all applications